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Alabama / Mississippi 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Jeff Head 
505 Russell Street 
Starkville, MS 39759 
Office: (662) 270-4412 
Fax: (662) 323-8827 
Cell: (662) 501-0862 
Email: Jeffery.L.Head@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Dorraine Burney: (662) 270-4415 
Email: Dorraine.Burney@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Richard Miranda (Acting): (352) 204-7525 

Alaska / Washington 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Tim St. Germain 
33400 9th Avenue S, Suite 200 
Federal Way, WA 98003 
Office: (253) 944-2040 
Fax: (253) 874-1109 
Cell: (206) 391-2025 
Email: Timothy.StGermain@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Bertha Hines: (253) 944-2041 
Email: Bertha.A.Hines@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Katie Hough: (970) 494-7520 

Arizona 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Eoin Davis (Acting) 
3645 E. Chipman Rd. 
Phoenix, AZ 85040 
Office: (602) 414-3900 
Cell: (602) 329-0673 
Email: eoin.b.davis@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Karla Kekela: (602) 339-1503 
Email: Karla.K.Kekela@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Craig Southwick: (970) 494-7578 

Arkansas 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Joel Bard 
1200 Cherry Brook Drive, Suite 100 
Little Rock, AR 72211 
Office: (501) 324-5258 
Fax: (501) 324-5230 
Email: Joel.W.Bard@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Jaime Spears: (501) 324-5258 
Email: Jaime.C.Spears@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Craig Southwick: (970) 494-7578 

California 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Helene R. Wright 
650 Capitol Mall, Suite 7-400 
Sacramento, CA 95814-4712 
Office: (279) 300-5200 
Fax: (279) 300-5240 
Email: Helene.R.Wright@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Terry Williams: (279) 300-5200 
Email: Terry.D.Williams@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Katie Hough: (970) 494-7520 

Colorado 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Patrick McPherren 
3950 N. Lewiston Street, Suite 104 
Aurora, CO 80011-1561 
Office: (303) 371-3355 
Fax: (303) 371-4774 
Email: Patrick.W.McPherren@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Melina Haffley (303) 373-6640 
Email: Melina.Haffley@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Vicki Wohlers: (970) 494-7483 
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Connecticut / Massachusetts / Rhode Island 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Kate Aitkenhead 
97 Barnes Road, Unit 200 
Wallingford, CT 06492 
Office: (203) 741-5641 
Fax: (203) 741-5660 
Email: Kate.R.Aitkenhead@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Sindey Parker: (203) 741-5642 
Email: Sindey.Y.Parker@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Clint McFarland: (919) 855-7774 

Delaware 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Darryl C. Moore 
500 W Loockerman Street, Suite 310 
Dover, DE 19904-6726 
Office: (302) 744-1800 
Fax: (302) 734-7814 
Cell: (302) 287-0472 
Email: Darryl.C.Moore@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Laura Rupert: (302) 744-1800 
Email: laura.rupert@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Clint McFarland: (919) 855-7774 

District of Columbia / Maryland 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Darryl Moore (Acting) 
2400 Broening Hwy., Suite 102 
Baltimore, MD 21224 
Office: (302) 287-0472 
Fax: (410) 288-5542 
Email: darryl.c.moore@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
John Young: (410) 288-5544 
Email: John.D.Young@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Clint McFarland: (919) 855-7774 

Florida 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Jim Walker (Acting) 
8100 NW 15th Place 
Gainesville, FL 32606 
Office: (352) 258-0605 
Fax: (352) 313-3041 
Email: james.w.walker@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Michelle MacDonald (352) 313-3044 
Email: Michelle.A.MacDonald@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Richard Miranda (Acting): (352) 204-7525 

Georgia 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Carl Lightfoot 
1506 Klondike Road, Suite 306 
Conyers, GA 30094 
Office: (770) 860-4023 
Fax: (770) 860-4050 
Email: Carl.W.Lightfoot@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Fonda Tanner: (770) 860-4021 
Email: Fonda.K.Tanner@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Richard Miranda (Acting): (352) 204-7525 

Hawaii  (America Samoa, CNMI & Guam) 

 
State Plant Health Director: 
Vernon Harrington 
300 Ala Moana Boulevard, Room 8-120 
Box 50002 
Honolulu, HI 96850 
Office: (808) 838-2780 
Fax: (808) 541-1978 
Email: Vernon.Harrington@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Betty-Ann Singh: (808) 838-2780 
Email: Bettyann.V.Singh@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Vicki Wohlers: (970) 494-7483 
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Idaho 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Brian Marschman  
9118 West Blackeagle Drive 
Boise, ID 83709 
Office: (208) 373-1601 
Fax: (208) 378-5794 
Email: Brian.L.Marschman@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Crystal Sverdsten: (208) 373-1603 
Email: Crystal.N.Sverdsten@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Vicki Wohlers: (970) 494-7483 

Illinois 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Greg Rentschler 
2300 East Devon Avenue, Ste. 210 
Des Plaines, IL 60018 
Office: (847) 699-2422 
Fax: (847) 699-2430 
Email: Greg.J.Rentschler@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Julie Kaiser: (847) 699-2422 
Email: Julie.Kaiser@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Scott Sanner: (919) 855-7303 

Indiana 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Jason Allen 
(Mail Only - Temp): 
5230 South 450 East 
Monticello, IN  47960 
Cell: (206) 450-9805 
Email: Jason.m.allen@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Julie Shepherd: (765) 497-2847 
Email: Julie.Shepherd@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Scott Sanner: (919) 855-7303 

Iowa 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Mark Hollister 
11213 Aurora Avenue 
Urbandale, IA 50322 
Office: (515) 251-4083 
Fax: (515) 251-4093 
Email: Mark.G.Hollister@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Regina (Gina) Moriarty: (515) 414-3299 
Email: Regina.L.Moriarty@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Scott Sanner: (919) 855-7303 

Kansas / Nebraska 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Craig Webb 
1131 SW Winding Road, Ste. A 
Topeka, KS 66615 
Office: (785) 228-6551 
Fax: (785) 228-6558 
Cell: (785) 633-9117 
Email: craig.a.webb@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Allison Matthews: (785) 228-6550 
Email: Allison.L.Matthews@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Vicki Wohlers: (970) 494-7483 

Kentucky 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Harold Hempfling 
(UPS Only): 1973 Burlington Pike 
Burlington, KY 41005 
(Regular Mail): PO Box 475 
Hebron, KY 41048 
Office: (859) 689-2626 
Cell: (502) 439-7043 
Fax: (502) 543-1609 
Email: Harold.Hempfling@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Kelly Smith: (502) 955-4041 
Email: Kelly.M.Smith@usda.gov 
Associate Executive Director: 
Scott Sanner: (919) 855-7303 
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Louisiana 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Philip Staudermann (Acting) 
4354 S. Sherwood Forest Blvd, Suite #150 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 
Office: (225) 298-5425 
Fax: (225) 298-5415 
Cell: (225) 933-6301 
Email: Philip.j.staudermann@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Pam Schoen: (225) 298-5410 
Email: Pamela.S.Schoen@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Craig Southwick: (970) 494-7578 

Maine 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Rachel Nyce 
15 Iron Road, Suite 1 
Hermon, ME 04401 
Office: (207) 848-0008 
Fax: (207) 848-0004 
Cell: (207) 409-3325 
Email: Rachel.S.Nyce@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Carol Murphy: (207) 848-0003 

Email: Carol.Murphy@usda.gov 

 

Associate Executive Director: 
Clint McFarland: (919) 855-7774 

Maryland / District of Columbia 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Darryl Moore (Acting) 
2400 Broening Hwy., Suite 102 
Baltimore, MD 21224 
Office: (302) 287-0472 
Fax: (410) 288-5542 
Email: darryl.c.moore@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
John Young: (410) 288-5544 
Email: John.D.Young@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Clint McFarland: (919) 855-7774 

Massachusetts / Connecticut / Rhode Island 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Kate Aitkenhead 
97 Barnes Road, Unit 200 
Wallingford, CT 06492 
Office: (203) 741-5641 
Fax: (203) 741-5660 
Email: Kate.R.Aitkenhead@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Sindey Parker: (203) 741-5642 
Email: Sindey.Y.Parker@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Clint McFarland: (919) 855-7774 

Michigan 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Craig Kellogg 
11200 Metro Airport Center Drive, Suite 140 
Romulus, MI 48174 
Office: (734) 942-9005 
Fax: (734) 942-7691 
Email: Craig.Kellogg@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Jill Hand: (734) 229-1651 
Email: Jill.Hand@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Scott Sanner: (919) 855-7303 

Minnesota 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Erin Stiers 
900 American Blvd. East, Suite 204 
Bloomington, MN 55420 
Office: (952) 814-1070 
Fax: (952) 814-1073 
Email: Erin.N.Stiers@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Marnie Schultz (Acting): (608) 286-3606 
Email: Marnie.Schultz@usda.gov 

 

Associate Executive Director: 
Scott Sanner: (919) 855-7303 
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Mississippi / Alabama 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Jeff Head 
505 Russell Street 
Starkville, MS 39759 
Office: (662) 270-4412 
Fax: (662) 323-8827 
Cell: (662) 501-0862 
Email: Jeffery.L.Head@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Dorraine Burney: (662) 270-4415 
Email: Dorraine.Burney@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Richard Miranda (Acting): (352) 204-7525 

Missouri 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Michael Brown 
1715 Southridge Drive 
Jefferson City, MO 65109-2045 
Office: (573) 893-6833 
Fax: (573) 893-6751 
Email: Michael.E.Brown@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Beth Schulte: (573) 658-9857 
Email: Beth.A.Schulte@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Scott Sanner: (919) 855-7303 

Montana 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Gary D. Adams 
1400 S 24th St W, Suite 8A 
Billings, MT 59102 
Office: (406) 657-6282 
Fax: (406) 657-6293 
Cell: (406) 431-6531 
Email: Gary.D.Adams@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Amber Skillman: (406) 449-5210 
Email: amber.skillman@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Vicki Wohlers: (970) 494-7483 

Nebraska / Kansas 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Craig Webb 
5940 South 58th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68516 
Office: (402) 434-2346 
Fax: (785) 228-6558 
Cell: (785) 633-9117 
Email: craig.a.webb@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Allison Matthews (Acting): (785) 228-6550 
Email: Allison.L.Matthews@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Vicki Wohlers: (970) 494-7483 

Nevada / Utah 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Alana Wild 
8775 Technology Way 
Reno, NV 89521 
Office: (775) 851-8818 
Fax: (775) 851-8828 
Email: Alana.L.Wild@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Brittany Kinney: (801) 975-3311 
Email: Brittany.J.Kinney@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Katie Hough: (970) 494-7520 

New Hampshire / Vermont 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Stephen Lavallee 
222 Holiday Drive, Suite 1 
White River Junction, VT 05001 
Office: (802) 369-3208 
Fax: (802) 280-9979 
Cell: (802) 249-8671 
Email: Stephen.G.Lavallee@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Carol Murphy: (207) 848-0003 
Email: Carol.Murphy@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Clint McFarland: (919) 855-7774 
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New Jersey 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Tapos Mondal  
350 Corporate Boulevard 
Robbinsville, NJ 08691 
Office: (609) 259-5240 
Fax: (609) 259-5243 
Cell: (973) 296-0362 
Email: tapos.mondal@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Melissa Rehl: (609) 259-5244 
Email: Melissa.M.Rehl@usda.gov  
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Clint McFarland: (919) 855-7774 

New Mexico 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Waleska Ramirez  
270 S. 17th Street 
Las Cruces, NM 88005 
Office: (575) 288-3500 
Fax: (575) 526-7950 
Cell: (575) 202-0381 
Email: Waleska.V.Ramirez@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Karla Kekela: (602) 339-1503 
Email: Karla.K.Kekela@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Craig Southwick: (970) 494-7578 

New York 
 
State Plant Health Director:  
Edward Chen 
500 New Karner Road, 2nd Floor 
Albany, NY 12205 
Office: (518) 218-7510 
Fax: (518) 218-7518 
Email: Edward.Chen@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Karen Greenwood: (518) 218-7513 
Email: Karen.B.Greenwood@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Clint McFarland: (919) 855-7774 

North Carolina 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Joseph Beckwith  
920 Main Campus Drive, Suite 150  
Raleigh, NC 27606-5202  
Office: (919) 855-7600  
Fax: (919) 855-7611  
Email: joseph.beckwith@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Tim Pittman 
Email: Timothy.Pittman@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Richard Miranda (Acting): (352) 204-7525 

North Dakota / South Dakota 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Amy Mesman 
3509 Miriam Ave. Suite A 
Bismarck, ND  58501 
Office: (605) 224-1713 
Fax: (605) 494-0534 
Cell: (605) 280-3582 
Email: Amy.Mesman@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Michaela Spaulding: (701) 250-4473 
Email: Michaela.Spaulding@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Vicki Wohlers: (970) 494-7483 

Ohio 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
John Burch 
8995 East Main Street 
Bromfield Bldg., Room 202 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
Office: (614) 322-4700 
Fax: (614) 322-4704 
Email: John.M.Burch@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Andrea Jones: (614) 322-4703 
Email: Andrea.Jones2@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Scott Sanner: (919) 855-7303 
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Oklahoma 

 
State Plant Health Director: 
Blaine Powell 
301 NW 6th Street, Suite 101 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-2809 
Office: (405) 609-8840 
Fax: (405) 609-8841 
Email: Blaine.Powell@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Toni Grant: (405) 609-8840 
Email: Toni.R.Grant@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Craig Southwick: (970) 494-7578 

Oregon 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Clint Burfitt 
6035 NE 78th Court, Suite 100 
Portland, OR 97218-4033 
Office: (503) 820-2746 
Fax: (503) 326-2969 
Email: Clinton.E.Burfitt@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Cynthia Ross: (503) 820-2741 
Email: Cynthia.C.Ross@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Katie Hough: (970) 494-7520 

Pennsylvania 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Timothy Newcamp 
401 E. Louther Street, Suite 102 
Carlisle, PA 17013 
Office: (717) 241-0140 
Fax: (717) 241-0718 
Email: Timothy.E.Newcamp@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Pamela Williams: (717) 241-0137 
Email: Pamela.J.Williams@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Clint McFarland: (919) 855-7774 

Puerto Rico (incl Virgin Islands) 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Leyinska Wiscovitch 
654 Muñoz Rivera Avenue, Plaza Building, Suite 700 
San Juan, PR 00918 
Office: (787) 919-0585 
Fax: (787) 771-3613 
Email: Leyinska.Wiscovitch@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Janice Simons: (787) 919-0589 
Email: Janice.M.Simons@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Richard Miranda (Acting): (352) 204-7525 

Rhode Island / Connecticut / Massachusetts 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Kate Aitkenhead 
97 Barnes Road, Unit 200 
Wallingford, CT 06492 
Office: (203) 741-5641 
Fax: (203) 741-5660 
Email: Kate.R.Aitkenhead@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Sindey Parker: (203) 741-5642 
Email: Sindey.Y.Parker@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Clint McFarland: (919) 855-7774 

South Carolina 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Marjorie Bestwick (Acting) 
4600 Goer Drive, Suite 104  
North Charleston, SC 29406 
Office: (843) 480-4334 
Email: marjorie.bestwick@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Kim Williams: (843) 480-4334 
Email: Kim.P.Williams@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Richard Miranda (Acting): (352) 204-7525 
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South Dakota / North Dakota 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Amy Mesman 
314 S. Henry Street, Suite 200 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Office: (605) 224-1713 
Fax: (605) 494-0534 
Cell: (605) 280-3582 
Email:Amy.Mesman@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Michaela Spaulding: (701) 250-4473 
Email: Michaela.Spaulding@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Vicki Wohlers: (970) 494-7483 

Tennessee 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Jason Watkins 
1410 Kensington Square Court, Suite 101 
Murfreesboro, TN 37130-6902 
Office: (615) 907-3357 
Fax: (615) 907-8168 
Email: Jason.J.Watkins@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Kelly Smith: (502) 955-4041 
Email: Kelly.M.Smith@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Scott Sanner: (919) 855-7303 

Texas 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Stuart Kuehn 
903 San Jacinto Boulevard, Suite 270 
Austin, TX 78701 
Office: (512) 916-5241 
Fax: (512) 916-5243 
Email: Stuart.W.Kuehn@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Sharon Sanders: (512) 383-2460 
Email: sharon.m.sanders@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Craig Southwick: (970) 494-7578 

Utah / Nevada 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Alana Wild 
1860 W. Alexander, Suite B 
West Valley City, UT 84119 
Office: (801) 975-3310 
Fax: (801) 975-3313 
Email: Alana.L.Wild@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Brittany Kinney: (801) 975-3311 
Email: Brittany.J.Kinney@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Katie Hough: (970) 494-7520 

Vermont / New Hampshire 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Stephen Lavallee 
222 Holiday Drive, Suite 1 
White River Junction, VT 05001 
Office: (802) 369-3208 
Fax: (802) 280-9979 
Cell: (802) 249-8671 
Email: Stephen.G.Lavallee@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Carol Murphy: (207) 848-0003 
Email: Carol.Murphy@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Clint McFarland: (919) 855-7774 

Virginia 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Karen A. Williams 
5657 South Laburnum Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23231-4536 
Office: (804) 226-5262 
Fax: (804) 226-5263 
Cell: (757) 812-2064 
Email: Karen.A.Williams@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Chickeilla Carter: (804) 226-5261 
Email: Chickeilla.J.Carter@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Richard Miranda (Acting): (352) 204-7525 

mailto:Amy.Mesman@usda.gov
mailto:Michaela.Spaulding@usda.gov
mailto:Jason.J.Watkins@usda.gov
mailto:Kelly.M.Smith@usda.gov
mailto:Stuart.W.Kuehn@usda.gov
mailto:Alana.L.Wild@usda.gov
mailto:Brittany.J.Kinney@usda.gov
mailto:Stephen.G.Lavallee@usda.gov
mailto:Carol.Murphy@usda.gov
mailto:Murphy@usda.gov
mailto:Karen.A.Williams@usda.gov
mailto:Chickeilla.J.Carter@usda.gov
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Washington / Alaska 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Tim St. Germain 
33400 9th Avenue S, Suite 200 
Federal Way, WA 98003 
Office: (253) 944-2040 
Fax: (253) 874-1109 
Cell: (206) 391-2025 
Email: Timothy.StGermain@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Bertha Hines: (253) 944-2041 
Email: Bertha.A.Hines@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Katie Hough: (970) 494-7520 

West Virginia 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Eric Ewing 
275 Gus R. Douglass Lane 
Charleston, WV 25312 
Office: (304) 343-8585 
Fax: (304) 343-8586 
Email: Eric.Ewing@usda.gov 

 
Office Manager: 
Melea Brown: (304) 343-8585 
Email: Melea.Brown@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Clint McFarland: (919) 855-7774 

Wisconsin 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Christopher Deegan 
1 Gifford Pinchot Drive, Room 229 
Madison, WI 53726 
Office: (608) 286-3608 
Cell: (608) 209-5680 
Email: Christopher.Deegan@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Marnie Schultz: (608) 286-3606 
Email: Marnie.Schultz@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Scott Sanner: (919) 855-7303 

Wyoming 
 
State Plant Health Director: 
Bruce Shambaugh 
5353 Yellowstone Road, Suite 208 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 
Office: (307) 432-7979 
Fax: (307) 432-7970 
Email: Bruce.A.Shambaugh@usda.gov 
 
Office Manager: 
Christine (Christy) Witt: (307) 432-7979 
Email: Christine.Witt@usda.gov 
 
Associate Executive Director: 
Vicki Wohlers: (970) 494-7483 

 

mailto:Timothy.StGermain@usda.gov
mailto:Bertha.A.Hines@usda.gov
mailto:Eric.Ewing@usda.gov
mailto:Melea.Brown@usda.gov
mailto:Christopher.Deegan@usda.gov
mailto:Marnie.Schultz@usda.gov
mailto:Bruce.A.Shambaugh@usda.gov
mailto:Christine.Witt@usda.gov

